

CNR No. : WBUD050003312023

Case No. : Sessions. 55 of 2023

Present : Suresh Biswakarma
A.D.J., 1st Court
(J.O. Code : WB00672)

Order No. : 13

Dated : 21.12.2024

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for ER of W/A and appearance.

Out of 03 accuseds, 02 accuseds on c/b, both namely, Gufran Alam and Jamil Akhtar @ Md. Zamil Akhtar are by petition and prays for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira.

No ER of W/A is returned against the accused namely Rakibul.

DA to issue reminder at once.

To **13.02.2025** for appearance and ER/WA of accused namely, Rakibul.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C