

WBUD050003312023



Sessions Case/55/2023

State of West Bengal Vs. Zamil Akhtar @ Md. Jamil Akhtar and others

Order no. : 19

Dated : 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

Out of 03 accuseds, 02 accuseds on c/b, 02 accused namely, Jamil Akhtar @Md. Jamil Akhtar and Gufran Alam both are absent by petition and prays for time.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP and Defense Counsel are present.

No ER/WA of accused namely Rakibul is received.

D.A. to issue reminder through concerned P.S.

Fix 10.03.2026 for appearance and ER/WA of accused namely, Rakibul.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur